|I'.
)
N

w

©O© oo ~NOo 01>

10

12

13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

BOX LIST

Architectural Category — Tours and Landmarks

Description

Suggested Tours of Clark County and Vicinity — 1969, 1985
Points of Interest — Springfield

Guide to Springfield Art and Architecture: downtown walking
tour

Century of Springfield Architecture — 1799-1899

Tour of Historic Sites of Springfield, Ohio

East High Street Historic District

“East Side, West Side...” Newspaper Article — 1928
Rubberneck Tour #2

Historical Map of Springfield, Ohio

Historical, cultural and recreational points — 1978

Vanished landmarks — 1971, 1979

List of historic landmarks — Springfield History Committee —
1974

Local landmarks on National Register

Rat Row

Homes in Springfield — Comments by Mrs. William Bruce
(Cummings)

Individual views of Springfield landmarks

Springfield Landmarks Commission — designated properties
and benefits of listing

1985 Tours of Clark County Pamphlet

2006 Springfield Preservation Walking Tours

Westcott House

Pennsylvania House

Gammon House

Austin Richards Funeral Home

Hertzler House

Warder Literacy Center



