BOX LIST

<u>Architectural Category – Tours and Landmarks</u>

<u>File</u>	<u>Description</u>
1	Suggested Tours of Clark County and Vicinity – 1969, 1985
2 3	Points of Interest – Springfield
3	Guide to Springfield Art and Architecture: downtown walking
	tour
4	Century of Springfield Architecture – 1799-1899
5	Tour of Historic Sites of Springfield, Ohio
6	East High Street Historic District
7	"East Side, West Side" Newspaper Article – 1928
8	Rubberneck Tour #2
9	Historical Map of Springfield, Ohio
10	Historical, cultural and recreational points – 1978
11	Vanished landmarks – 1971, 1979
12	List of historic landmarks – Springfield History Committee –
	1974
13	Local landmarks on National Register
14	Rat Row
15	Homes in Springfield – Comments by Mrs. William Bruce
	(Cummings)
16	Individual views of Springfield landmarks
17	Springfield Landmarks Commission – designated properties
	and benefits of listing
18	1985 Tours of Clark County Pamphlet
19	2006 Springfield Preservation Walking Tours
20	Westcott House
21	Pennsylvania House
22	Gammon House
23	Austin Richards Funeral Home
24	Hertzler House
25	Warder Literacy Center